

INGREDIENTS

Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter (Milk) Salt), (31%), Caster Sugar, Rice Flour, Corn Flour (Maize Starch)

ALLERGY ADVICE

Allergens see Ingredients in bold
Produced in a factory that handles
Nuts, Egg and Soya.

STORAGE

Store in cool dry place out of direct sunlight.
Consume immediately after opening.

NUTRITIONAL	Typical value per 100g
Energy kJ/kcal	1990/476
Fat (g)	25.6
Of which saturates (g)	16.8
Carbohydrate (g)	57.7
Of which Sugars (g)	17.9
Protein (g)	5.1
Salt (g)	0.52